The Gopher Invitational

Spring HIll Golf Club
Wayzata, MN
Championship Tees
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12

1 2 3 Team Scores
2 2 1 Arkansas 290 291 299 880 +16
T3 6 2 North Texas 294 296 293 883 +19
1 1 3 Notre Dame 282 295 307 884 +20
T3 4 4 SMU 294 294 304 892 +28
7 3 5 Charlotte 296 291 306 893 +29
T3 5 6 lowa 294 295 306 895 +31
9 8 7 Liberty 300 293 303 896 +32
10 10 8 Kent State 302 300 296 898 +34
8 11 9 PennState 299 304 297 900 +36
T11 9 10 Lamar 304 293 306 903 +39
6 7 11 Minnesota 295 297 315 907 +43
T11 12 12 Houston 304 301 306 911 +47
T11 13 13 Wisconsin 304 317 320 941 +77
14 14 14 SantaClara 316 328 312 956 +92
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Nathan Tarter
Tyler Lowenstein
James Ross
William Meason
Jon Trasamar *
Anthony Aicher
David Haley Jr.
Curtis Reed
Steven |hm
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Thomas O'Bryan
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Timothy Peterzen *
Colton Buege *
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Brett Komoto
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lan Vandersee
Genki Hirayama *
Colin Gunstream
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Ernie Marin
Xavier Feyaerts
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The Gopher Invitational

Spring HIll Golf Club
Wayzata, MN

Championship Tees
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12

finish top 20 schools scores

1 Arkansas 290 291 299

2 North Texas 294 296 293

3 Notre Dame 282 295 307

4 SMU 294 294 304

5 Charlotte 296 291 306

6 lowa 294 295 306

7 Liberty 300 293 303

8 Kent State 302 300 296

9 Penn State 299 304 297

10 Lamar 304 293 306

11 Minnesota 295 297 315

12 Houston 304 301 306

13  Wisconsin 304 317 320

14 SantaClara 316 328 312

finish top 20 players school

Chris Brant lowa 70
Barrett Kelpin lowa 69
Kevin Hesbois Lamar 71
Mackenzie Hughes  Kent State 74
Ethan Tracy Arkansas 75
Sebastian Cappelen Arkansas 71
Austin Cook Arkansas 71
Max Scodro Notre Dame 70
Rodolfo Cazaubon North Texas 74
Niall Platt Notre Dame 73
Marc Sambol SMU 71
Paul Ferrier Charlotte 68
Erik Van Rooyen Minnesota 72
Robert Bell Minnesota 76
Robert Karlsson Liberty 77
Juan Munoz North Texas 72
Roman Robledo Houston 76
Max Buckley SMU 74
Josh Jones North Texas 75
Taylor Pendrith Kent State 76
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scores
69 214
75 215
70 217
70 217
71 218
76 219
74 219
72 219
77 220
75 220
77 220
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Team/Player (seed)

The Gopher Invitational
Spring HIll Golf Club
Wayzata, MN
Championship Tees
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12

1 Arkansas 290 291 299 880
5 Ethan Tracy (2) 75 72 71 218
T6 Sebastian Cappelen (1) 71 72 76 219
T6 Austin Cook (3) 71 74 74 219
T32 Kolton Crawford (5) 73 73 82 228
T45 William Meason (4) 79 75 78 232
2 North Texas 294 296 293 883
T9 Rodolfo Cazaubon (4) 74 69 77 220
T14 Juan Munoz (3) 72 78 72 222
T18 Josh Jones (2) 75 74 74 223
T22 Carlos Ortiz (1) 75 76 73 224
T22 Curtis Donahoe (5) 73 77 74 224
3 Notre Dame 282 295 307 884
T6 Max Scodro (1) 70 77 72 219
T9 Niall Platt (3) 73 72 75 220
T22 Paul McNamara (5) 66 73 85 224
T32 Chris Walker (4) 76 75 77 228
T42 Tom Usher (2) 73 75 83 231
4 SMuU 294 294 304 892
T9 Marc Sambol (4) 71 72 77 220
T18 Max Buckley (1) 74 74 75 223
T22 Harry Higgs (2) 75 74 75 224
T27 Matt Schovee (5) 74 74 7 225
69 Brian Dwyer (3) 81 81 84 246
5 Charlotte 296 291 306 893
T12 Paul Ferrier (5) 68 78 75 221
T18 Andy Sajevic (2) 74 70 79 223
37 Olafur Loftsson (1) 82 71 76 229
T38 Raoul Menard (3) 78 76 76 230
T42 Rafael Guererro (4) 76 74 81 231
6 lowa 294 295 306 895
1 Chris Brant (2) 70 75 69 214
2 Barrett Kelpin (1) 69 71 75 215
T52 Steven lhm (3) 74 74 85 233
57 Bradley George (5) 81 75 79 235
70 lan Vandersee (4) 86 79 83 248
7 Liberty 300 293 303 896
T14 Robert Karlsson (1) 77 71 74 222
T22 lan McConnell (3) 75 72 77 224
T27 Chase Marinell (4) 75 73 77 225
T42 Niklas Lindstrom (5) 79 77 75 231
T45 Jordan Frye (2) 73 79 80 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Kent State 302 300 296 898
T3 Mackenzie Hughes (1) 74 73 70 217
T18 Taylor Pendrith (3) 76 76 71 223
T29 Kevin Miller (2) 75 75 76 226
T45 Nathan Tarter (4) 77 76 79 232
62 Taylor Zoller (5) 80 79 80 239
9 Penn State 299 304 297 900
T29 Anthony DeGol (2) 77 79 70 226
31 Tommy McDonagh (1) 70 81 76 227
T32 Shane Stewart (5) 78 74 76 228
T55 Jay Woodward (3) 83 76 75 234
75 Ernie Marin (4) 74 75 0 149
10 Lamar 304 293 306 903
T3 Kevin Hesbois (1) 71 76 70 217
T32 Tor-Erik Knudson (4) 79 71 78 228
T38 Luke Jerling (3) 80 73 77 230
T38 MJ Daffue (5) 74 73 83 230
74 Xavier Feyaerts (2) 0 79 81 160
1 Minnesota 295 297 315 907
T12 Erik Van Rooyen (5) 72 75 74 221
T14 Robert Bell (1) 76 74 72 222
T45 Tyler Lowenstein (4) 74 72 86 232
T52 David Haley Jr. (2) 73 77 83 233
T63 Shang Zhi (3) 78 76 86 240
12 Houston 304 301 306 911
T14 Roman Robledo (4) 76 72 74 222
T38 Jesse Droemer (5) 78 77 75 230
T45 James Ross (3) 75 79 78 232
T52 Curtis Reed (1) 75 79 79 233
60 Wesley McClain (2) 79 73 85 237
13 Wisconsin 304 317 320 941
T45 Anthony Aicher (4) 74 78 80 232
T55 Thomas O'Bryan (3) 73 81 80 234
61 Stephane DuBois (1) 82 76 80 238
T63 Robbie Jacobsen (2) 75 84 81 240
66 Chris Meyer (5) 82 82 80 244
14 Santa Clara 316 328 312 956
732 Cory Mehl (1) 75 79 74 228
65 Ronnald Monaco (2) 84 79 80 243
T67 Bobby Monaco (3) 81 87 7 245
T67 Brett Komoto (4) 80 84 81 245
T71 Colin Gunstream (5) 80 86 84 250
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T45 Jon Trasamar (Minnesota) 74 82 76 232
T58 Timothy Peterzen (Minnesota) 84 76 76 236
T58 Colton Buege (Minnesota) 77 82 77 236
T71 Genki Hirayama (Minnesota) 82 82 86 250
73 Alex Gaugert (Minnesota) 86 93 89 268
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Par 3 Scoring

The Gopher Invitational

Spring HIll Golf Club

Wayzata, MN

Championship Tees
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

R. Karlsson Liberty 275 -3 E. Tracy Arkansas 400 E R. Cazaubon N. Texas 433 -8

W. McClain Houston 292 A1 B. Kelpin lowa 400 E S. Cappelen  Arkansas 458 -5

S. DuBois Wisconsin 292 A1 M. Scodro Notre Dame 4.00 E C. Brant lowa 458 -5

E. Tracy Arkansas 292 A1 M. Sambol SMU 4.07 +2 M. Hughes Kent State  4.67 -4

K. Hesbois Lamar 292 A1 C. Brant lowa 4.07 +2 T. Pendrith Kent State  4.67 -4

J. Trasamar Minn. 292 A1 M. Hughes Kent State  4.10 +3 I. McConnell  Liberty 467 -4

E. Rooyen Minn. 292 A1 C. Mehl SantaClara 4.10 +3 J. Munoz N. Texas 475 -3

R. Cazaubon N. Texas 3.00 E E. Rooyen Minn. 410 +3 M. Scodro Notre Dame 4.75 -3

A. Cook Arkansas 3.00 E P. McNamara Notre Dame 4.10 +3 K. Hesbois Lamar 475 -3

P. Ferrier Charlotte 3.00 E A. Cook Arkansas 410 +3 J. Ross Houston 475 -3

S. lhm lowa 3.00 E R. Robledo Houston 413 +4 D. Jr. Minn. 483 -2

N. Lindstrom  Liberty 3.00 E K. Miller Kent State  4.13 +4 B. Kelpin lowa 483 -2

N. Platt Notre Dame 3.00 E A. Sajevic Charlotte 413 +4 K. Crawford Arkansas 483 -2

J. Woodward Penn State 3.00 E M. Buckley SMU 413 +4 C. Marinell Liberty 483 -2

J. Jones N. Texas 3.08 +1 C. Donahoe N. Texas 417 +5 M. Schovee SMU 483 -2

C. Donahoe N. Texas 3.08 +1 K. Hesbois Lamar 417 +5 A. Aicher Wisconsin  4.83 -2

T. Pendrith Kent State  3.08 +1 R. Bell Minn. 417 +5 C. Reed Houston 483 -2

T. Zoller Kent State  3.08 +1 N. Platt Notre Dame 4.17 +5 P. Ferrier Charlotte 492 -1

T. Lowenstein  Minn. 3.08 +1 S. Cappelen  Arkansas 420 +6 M. Sambol SMU 492 -1

A. DeGol Penn State  3.08 +1 H. Higgs SMU 420 +6 J. Jones N. Texas 492 -1

R. Guererro Charlotte 3.08 +1 I. McConnell  Liberty 420 +6 P. McNamara Notre Dame 4.92 -1

B. Kelpin lowa 3.08 +1 C. Marinell Liberty 420 +6 C. Ortiz N. Texas 492 1

Eagles Birdies Pars

J. Jones N. Texas 2 |N. Platt Notre Dame 13 |A. Cook Arkansas 37
1. McConnell Liberty 1 |E. Tracy Arkansas 12 |S. Cappelen Arkansas 37
T. Pendrith Kent State 1 |C.Brant lowa 12 |J. Droemer Houston 36
S. DuBois Wisconsin 1 |B. Kelpin lowa 11 |M. Hughes Kent State 36
K. Crawford Arkansas 1 |P. Ferrier Charlotte 11 |K. Hesbois Lamar 36
C. Brant lowa 1 |E. Rooyen Minn. 11 |R. Menard Charlotte 36
C. Walker Notre Dame 1 |J. Munoz N. Texas 11 |R. Robledo Houston 36
K. Hesbois Lamar 1 |P. McNamara Notre Dame 11 |L. Jerling Lamar 35
R. Bell Minn. 1 |R. Cazaubon N. Texas 11 |T. Knudson Lamar 35
P. McNamara Notre Dame 1 |M. Daffue Lamar 10 |J. Trasamar Minn. 35
J. Woodward Penn State 1 |R. Monaco SantaClara 10 |S. Zhi Minn. 35
M. Scodro Notre Dame 9 |M. Sambol SMU 35
M. Buckley SMU 9 M. Scodro Notre Dame 35
M. Hughes Kent State 9 |S. DuBois Wisconsin 35
O. Loftsson Charlotte 9 |T. Zoller Kent State 34
R. Karlsson Liberty 9 |H. Higgs SMU 34
C. Donahoe N. Texas 9 |B. George lowa 34
S. Ihm lowa 9 |B. Kelpin lowa 34
S. Stewart Penn State 9 |T. Usher Notre Dame 33
T. Pendrith Kent State 9 |K. Miller Kent State 33
S. Cappelen Arkansas 8 |A. Sajevic Charlotte 33
B. Dwyer SMU 8 |R. Karlsson Liberty 33
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